

MONROE COUNTY

Human Services Committee

April 23, 2018 5:15 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

March 27, 2018

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

18-0131

Amend Resolution 320 of 2016 to Amend and Increase the Contracts with Adecco Medical & Science Staffing, Inc. and Medical Staffing Network, Inc., a Division of Assignment America, LLC, and an affiliate of Cross Country Staffing, Inc., and Any Other Qualified Temporary Service Agencies, to Provide Respiratory Therapy Services Staff at Monroe Community Hospital - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0132

Authorize Contracts for the Provision of Forensic Pathology Services to the Monroe County Office of the Medical Examiner - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0133

Authorize a Contract with Reliant Staffing Systems, Inc., D.B.A. Career Start for Support of the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0134

Authorize an Agreement with the New York State Department of Health for the Early Intervention Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0135

Acceptance of a Grant from the National Association of County and City Health Officials for the Medical Reserve Corps Capacity Building Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0136

Acceptance of a Grant from the University of Rochester for the Pediatric Obesity Prevention Creating Breastfeeding Friendly Communities Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0140

Authorize a Contract with National Medical Services, Inc. dba NMS Labs to Provide Toxicology Laboratory Services for the Monroe County Office of the Medical Examiner - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, May 22, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.